

**HB0415/293796/1**

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 415

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “repealing” and substitute “altering”; in line 6, strike “rendered inapplicable by this Act” and substitute “related to certain fees that are no longer applicable”; in line 13, strike “and 8”; and after line 13, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Chapter 227 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2003

Section 8”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 20 and 23, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 20, strike “2, 6, and 7” and substitute “**2 and 6**”; in line 21, strike “5” and substitute “**10**”; and in line 22, strike “2008” and substitute “**2013**”.